) UNOFFICIAL COPY
- SR
FIIITHLI
II;I::ZCPA\I}E;) l?Y: 233/6250 03 004 Page 1 of 7
ne V. Tubman 1999 ~04-08 11:14:06
?ﬁ%ﬁi MERMALL & Cook County Recorder 33,00
2 North LaSalle Street - Suite 800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
312/346-5692 99337623
TS

This space reserved for Recorder’s use only.

Z 7 FEII7 Wcﬂ, 2 -

03/09/99 5015DDXX.903

FOURTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH MODIFICATION ACRXEMENT is entered into as of March 15, 1999
by and between Ridge-Torrence I, L.L.C., an llinois limited liability company, whose address s ¢/o
Preferred Development, Inc., 141 W. Jackson, Sutic 2803, Chicago, IL 60602 ("Mortgagor™) and
CF Lender, L.L.C,, an Illmms limited liability compaity, ywhose address is Two N. LaSalle Street,
Suite 800, Chicago, IL 60602 ("Mortgagee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Mortgagee « promissory note ("Note™)
dated October 20, 1998 in the principal sum of Three Million Three Hundrea Thousand and no/100
Dollars {$3,300,000.00); and

WHEREAS, payment of the Note s secured by that certain mortgage dated Ocisuver 20, 1998
and recorded on Qctober 30, 1998 as Document No. 98980938 in the Office of the Fecorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as modified by a Modification Agreement dated as of October 30,
1998 and recorded on November 6, 1998 as Document No. 08005460, and as further modified by
a Second Modification Agreement dated as of November 12, 1998 and recorded November 19, 1998
as Document No. 08046088 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, and as
further modlﬁed by a Third Modification Agreement dated as of January 13, 1999 and recorded

Fe B - 8. , 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois which
Mortgage encumbers the real property legally described in EXHIBIT A attached hereto (the
"Premises") (collectively, the "Mortgage"); and

X 333-CTL

\




UNOFFICIAL COPY 9372

WHEREAS, payment of the Note is further secured by that certain assignment of rents dated
October 20, 1998 and recorded on October 30, 1998 as Document No. 98980939 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as modified by a Modification Agreement dated as of
October 30, 1998 and recorded on November 6, 1998 as Document No. 08005460 in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois and as further modified by a Second Modification
Agreement dated as of November 12, 1998 and recorded on November 19, 1998 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 08046088 and as further modified by
a Third Modification Agreement dated as of January 13, 1999 and recorded on

Feapyary ¥ 1999 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as
Document No. 99 {3/ 4 X & (collectively, the "Assignment of Rents") which Assignment
of Rents encrinbers the Premises;

WHEREAS. Mortgagee is the legal owner and holder of the Note, the Mortgage and the
Assignment of Reiits; and

WHEREAS, Mor:gagor wishes to secure the obligations of Wolf-Foundry, L.L.C., an Ilinois
limited liability company ("Debtar"} to Mortgagee with the lien of the Mortgage and Assignment of
Rents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in considsration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein
contained and for other good and valuable'consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree that the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents shall be and are
hereby modified as follows:

L. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above ace incorporated herein as though fully set
forth herein.

2. Note. The term "Note" as used in the Mortgage and”Assignment of Rents shall be
deemed to include that certain promissory note dated March 15, 1959 executed by Wolf-Foundry,
L.L.C. made payable to CF Lender, L.L.C. in the original principal amsunt of Two Million Nine
Hundred Thirty Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($2,930,000.00).

3. Except as modified herein, the Mortgage and Assignment of Revis-shall remain
unmodified and in full force and effect.

r2




L UNOFFICIAL COPY - %76

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Fourth Modification
Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGOR:

Ridge-Torrence [, L.L.C.,
an [llinois limited liability company

By: /%///

Its Ma'm'agélr

MORTGAGEE:

CF Lender, L.L.C.,
n Plyntis




UNOFFICIAL COPY 933723

STATE OF ILLINOiS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, %JI ALLE ‘f E0DA , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid,%O HEREBY CERTIFY that , personally known to me to be the

of Ridge-Torrence I, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, whose name is

subscribed to the within instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that

as such , (s)he signed and delivered the said Instrument of writing as of said

limited liability company, as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed
of said limitea-liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

y, -
GIVEN under my hand and Notanal Seal this/ 7 day of /MM’ , 1999,

% - 3
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

8000800000037 4 0000000000
"OFFICIAL 3EAL"
ROSALIE SVOBJD;.
Notary Public, State ot irgic
My Commission Expires 11/32,0%

442200000
4000009

~

000000000000000000.’000r.'l




UNOFFICIAL COPY 500,

STATE OF [LLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, 7 O , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that W/, personally known to me to be the

of CF Lender, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, whose name is

subscribed to the within instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that

as such , (s)he signed and delivered the said Instrument of writing as ﬁ € ofsaid

limited liability company, as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed
of said limited viability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

R
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this%ﬂﬁy of /% H A L1999,

-~y

Notary Public

*e

CON. e 00000000004 0000000
. _ "CFFICIAL SEAL" :
My Commission expires:

Notary Pubiiz, State of lllinols :

My Commission Epirey 11/22/00 *
G000 00009004 8000000000000

[SEA L X [ TY




sraser oo rocksGXEF | CIAL COPY 75

CITY: LANSING COUNTY: COOK 99337623
TAX NUMBER: 30-31-119-049-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

THE SOUTH 275 FEET OF LOT 4 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 125.00 FEET), (EXCEPT THE EAST 8 FEET FALLING IN THE
NORTH 100 FEET OF THE SOUTH 275 FEET) AND (EXCEPT THE WEST 33.00 FEET USED FOR STREET) IN OWNERS
SUBDIVISION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 31, TOWNCHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; THENCE EAST 10.0
CHAINS; THENCE NGRTHH 9.0 CHAINS; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY TO A PQINT 10.0 CHAINS NORTH OF THE
POINT OF BEGINNING; THZNCE SOUTH 10.0 CHAINS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ACCORDING TOQ PLAT
THEREQF RECORDED JAIRUARY 29, 1883, AS DOCUMENT 445797 IN BOOK 17 PAGE 86, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS. )

PARCEL 2:

THE NORTH 92.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 125:us FEET (EXCEPT THE WEST 33 FEET USED FOR STREET) OF LOT 4 IN
OWNERS SUBDIVISION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 35 MORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN:
THENCE EAST 10.0 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 9.0 CHAINS; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY TO A POINT 10.0 CHAINS
NORTH OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH.10.0 CHAINS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ACCORDING
TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 29, 1883, AS NOCUMENT 445797 IN BOOK 17 PAGE 86, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

(EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART LYING SOUTHWESTERLY Q!- .INE "A" DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN A LINE WHICH IS 33.00 FEET EASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTHWEST 1/4, SAID POINT BEING 125.00 FEET NORTHERLY OF 7+!F SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST
1/4, THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 52,05 FEET TO A POINT, BEING THE POINT
OF BEGINNING OF LINE "A"; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT LYING IN A LINE
WHICH IS 33.00 FEET NORTHERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE GF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4, SAID
POINT BEING 73.00 FEET EASTERLY (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE) OF THE SAID WESTERLY LINE
OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

LOT 4(EXCEPT THE SOUTH 275.00 FEET) (EXCEPT THE EAST 8 FEET FALLING IN THE NORTH 140 FEET OF THE
SOQUTH 275 FEET) AND (EXCEPT THE WEST 33.00 FEET USED FOR STREET) IN OWNERS SUBDI!S!QN DECRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 36
NORTH,RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: THENCE EAST 10.00 CHAINS: THENCE NORTH 9.0
CHAINS; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY TO A POINT 10.0 CHAINS NORTH OF THE POINT CF BEGINNING; THENCE
SOUTH 10.0 CHAINS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY
29,1883, AS DOCUMENT 445797 IN BOOK 17 PAGE 86,IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

THE WEST 2.41 1/4 CHAINS OF THE SOUTH 5.41 2/3 CHAINS OF LOT 3(EXCEPT THE WEST 158 FEET OF THE
SOUTH 183 FEET THEREOF AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WEST 8 FEET OF SAID TRACT) IN OWNERS
SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY,ILLINQIS.

PARCEL 5:
THE EAST 8 FEET OF THE NORTH 50 FEET OF THE SOUTH 275 FEET AND THE EAST 8 FEET OF THE NORTH 50
FEET OF THE SOUTH 225 FEET OF LOT 4 IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE

CLEGALD




) | 99337623

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THEL‘IAF!NIQ Eﬂf g JEQOLALLNWQPQ\IETH,YHANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;THENCE EAST 10.0 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 9.0 CHAINS; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY TO A POINT
10.0 CHAINS NORTH OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 10.0 CHAINS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 29,1883 AS DOCUMENT 445797 IN BOOK 17 PAGE 86 IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

LETCTI2




